ORM PTO-1585 (Modified) (ev. 03-01) M3 No. 0651-0027 (exp.5/31/2002) 12-01-2004

Docket No.: 227/04059

ΞT

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
Patent and Trademark Office

38AREV03	
Tab settings → → ▼	102892843 ▼ ▼ ▼
To the Director of the United States Patent a	nd Trademark Office: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
I. Name of conveying party(ies): Benny PESACH	Name and address of receiving party(ies):
11/29/0	Name: Glucon Inc.
,	Address: c/o Hogan & Hartson
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	Yes 🖾 No Columbia Square
. Nature of conveyance:	555 Thirteenth Street NW
☑ Assignment ☐ Merg	
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Char	nge of Name City: Washington State/Prov.: DC
Other	Country: <u>USA</u> ZIP: <u>20004-1109</u>
Execution Date: May 12, 2004	Additional name(s) & address(es)
. Application number(s) or patent numbers(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a	new application, the execution date of the application is:
Patent Application No. Filing date	B. Patent No.(s)
10/495,593 May 14, 2004	
•	
	s _{so}
	Additional numbers
Name and address of party to whom corresp concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: William H. Dippert, Esq.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40,00
Registration No. 26,723	
Address: Reed Smith LLP	credited or debited to deposit account
599 Lexington Avenue	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
29th Floor	8. Deposit account number:
City: New York State/Pro	v.: <u>NY</u> <u>03-3419</u>
Country: USA ZIP: 100	22-7650 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
Statement and signature.	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE
	foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy
or the original ducument.	all Oct.
Allan C. ENTIS, Reg. No. 52,866 Name of Person Signing	Signature November 9, 2004
Total number	of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and

11/30/2004 ECOOPER 00000110 033419

10495593

documents to be recorded with required ever sheet information to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services
Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office
P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

01 FC:8021

40.00 DA

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned

Benny PESACH, 18 Shir Hashirim Street, Rosh-Haayin 48072, Israel

hereby sell(s), assign(s) and transfer(s) to

Glucon Inc., 1013 Centre Road, Wilmington, County of New Castle, DE 19805, USA, a company incorporated under the laws of the State of Delaware

(hereinafter called the "Assignee"), its successors, assigns, nominees or other legal representatives, the undersigned's entire right, title and interest in and to the invention(s) titled

Methos and Apparatus for Measuring Temperature

described and claimed in

a U.S. national phase application of

PCT Application No. PCT/IL02/00914 filed on November 14, 2002

(I), (We) hereby authorize and request my attorneys, Paul Fenster, Reg. No. 33,877; Maier Fenster, Reg. No. 41,016; Yaakov Schatz, Reg. No. 44,320; Allan C. Entis, Reg. No. 52,866; and Michael J. Gerver, Reg. No. 52,940, of Fenster & Company Intellectual Property 2002 Ltd., P.O. Box 10256, Petach-Tikva 49002, Israel, to insert here in parentheses (Application number 10/495,593, filed May 14, 2004) the filing date and application number of said application when known.

and in and to said Patent Applications and all patent applications derived therefrom, and all original and reissued patents granted therefor, and any and all continuations and divisions thereof, including, but not limited to, any and all extensions, reexaminations, substitutes and renewals, and including the right to apply for and obtain patents in all other countries, the priority rights under International Conventions, and any and all Letters Patent which may be granted thereon; all rights to collect and retain all royalties and other considerations arising from said patent applications; and all rights to sue for past, present and future infringement; and the right to collect and retain all damages collected or awarded thereunder;

(I), (We)

warrantee that the undersigned have (has) the full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned;

(I), (We)

authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, and any Official of any country whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue said Letters Patent to said Assignee; and

(I), (We)

agree to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths, do all lawful acts requisite for such patent applications, and do everything possible to aid said Assignee to apply for, obtain and enforce patent protection for said invention(s).

Signed (mo/day/yr) 5 / 12/2004 at (city) Petach Tilys by Benny PESACH

PATENT REEL: 016022 FRAME: 0268

Certificate of Mailing under 37 CFR 1.8

I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Service with sufficient postage as first class mail in an envelope addressed to:

Mail Stop: ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION SERVICES
Director - US Patent and Trademark Office
P.O. Box 1450
Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

November 22, 2004 on_____

Date

Geraldine Gress

Reed Smith LLP 599 Lexington Avenue 29th Floor

New York, New York 10022-7650 Tel: 212-521-5400: Fax: 212-521-5450

Note: Each paper must have its own certificate of mailing, or this certificate must identify

each submitted paper.

Applicant: Benny Pesach Serial No: 10/495,593 Filing Date: May 14, 2004

For: Method And Apparatus For Measuring Temperature Enclosures: (1) Recordation Form Cover Sheet (in duplicate):

(2) Executed Assignment (1 page);

(3) Acknowledgement Postcard.

RECORDED: 11/29/2004

Burden Hour Statement: This form is estimated to take 0.03 hours to complete. Time will vary depending upon the needs of the individual case. Any comments on the amount of time you are required to complete this form should be sent to the Chief Information Officer, U. S. Patent and Trademark Office, Washington, DC 20231. DO NOT SEND FEES OR COMPLETED FORMS TO THIS ADDRESS. SEND TO: Assistant Commissioner for Patents, Washington, DC 20231.

PATENT REEL: 016022 FRAME: 0269